FINISH

(Bethel)

@

Heald & Bradley
Ponds Reserve

'1 ®Heald & Bradley
/S Ponds Reserve

Kezar
Pond Fen

REST STOP

(Lovell - 15.4mi)

Upper
Saco River

Mount Tom
Preserve

LUNCH STOP

(Waterford - 29 mi)

B

START

(Bridgton)

- —
o~

BIKEMAINE
015

Day 3 Sept. 1 5

45.7 miles

2,771 ft

elevation gain

start

Bridgton

rest stop #1 (15.4 mi)
Lovell

lunch stop (29 mi)
Waterford

finish

Bethel

route marking color

SAG Support
207-200-7845




CUE SHEET

Leg

0.25
2.4
0.54
2.18
0.03

3.38

0.47
4.37
0.02

2.05
10.25
1.21

0.3
0.08
2.41
0.73
5.65
6.94
0.03
0.05
0.13
0.07
0.06
0.05

Total

0.01
0.11
0.36
2.76
3.3
5.48

5.51

8.89
9.36
13.73
13.75

15.39
17.44

27.69
28.9

29.22
29.52
29.6
32.01
32.74
38.39
45.33
45.36
45.41
45.54
45.61
45.67

45.72

Description

Turn left onto Depot St

Turn left onto Main St

Turn right onto Highland Rd
Slight right onto Chadbourne Hill Rd
Turn left onto Upper Ridge Rd
Continue onto Ridlonville Rd (No Street sign)
Ridlonville Rd turns left and
becomes N Bridgton Rd

Turn left onto Waterford Rd
Continue onto ME-93 N

Turn right to stay on ME-93 N
Turn right onto ME-5 N

AM Rest Stop on left at

Lovell Historical Society

Slight right onto Old Stage Rd
Turn right onto ME-5 N

Continue onto ME-35 S

Turn right onto 5 Kezars Rd
Lunch Stop at North Waterford
Congregational Church

Turn left onto ME-35 N

Turn right onto W Sawin Hill Rd
Turn right onto Bisbee Town Rd
Slight left onto Fiske Rd

Turn left onto Hunts Corner Rd
Turn right onto Vernon St

Turn left onto Main St

Turn right onto Mechanic St
Turn left onto Summer St

Turn right onto EIm St

Turn left onto Winter St

Turn right onto Church St

Arrive at BikeMaine Village at Gould
Academy Soccer Field

Day 3 Extension

0.3
0.41
11.93
0.45
10.25
0.03
2.4
0.21
0.12

0.09
0.39
0.8
12.73
13.18
23.43
23.46
25.86
26.07

26.19

Turn right onto ME-26 S

Turn left to stay on ME-26 S

Turn left onto Intervale Rd

Turn left onto ME-232 N

Turn left onto US-2 W

Turn right

Turn right onto ME-26 S/ME-5 S/US-2 W
Slight right onto ME-26 S

Turn right onto Church St

Arrive at BikeMaine Village at Gould

Academy Soccer Field

* All mileage is based off of RidewithGPS

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

The views after leaving Bridgton hint of the fun
to come, as we begin our approach to the
White Mountains. We ride through Lovell, with a
rest stop at the Lovell Historical Society, into
Center Lovell and past Kezar Lake, then skirt
the White Mountain National Forest, home of
Mount Washington and the Presidential Range,
through Stoneham to North Waterford. After
our big climb of the day up Cummings Moun-
tain, we descend to the Albany Town House
and a fairly flat ride through boglands to Bethel.

BikeMaine is Proudly Supported by:

BlueCrAOSgElll’:Sehﬁj
L.L.Bean

(%) TNC SITES OF INTEREST

TheNature
Conservancy

Protecting nature. Preserving life.

Maine is fortunate to have one of the strongest
land trust communities in the country. Land
trusts work across the state to help landowners
and municipalities voluntarily protect their land
and waters for public use, for wildlife, and for
future generations to enjoy. They acquire lands,
build trails, develop recreational opportunities,
educational programs, and foster awareness of
the role conservation can play in meeting a
variety of needs in their communities. Land
trusts are a vibrant part of the communities in
which they operate, and work in collaboration
with each other, and with other types of organi-
zations, through their participation of the Maine
Land Trust Network, a project of Maine Coast
Heritage Trust.

SAG Support

207-200-7845

Day 3 | Sept. 15 | 45.7 miles | 2,771 ft elevation gain




