

CUE SHEET

Leg	Total	Description
	0.01	Turn left onto Depot St
0.25	0.11	Turn left onto Main St
2.4	0.36	Turn right onto Highland Rd
0.54	2.76	Slight right onto Chadbourne Hill Rd
2.18	3.3	Turn left onto Upper Ridge Rd
0.03	5.48	Continue onto Ridlonville Rd (No Street sign)
3.38	5.51	Ridlonville Rd turns left and becomes N Bridgton Rd
0.47	8.89	Turn left onto Waterford Rd
4.37	9.36	Continue onto ME-93 N
0.02	13.73	Turn right to stay on ME-93 N
	13.75	Turn right onto ME-5 N
		AM Rest Stop on left at Lovell Historical Society
2.05	15.39	Slight right onto Old Stage Rd
10.25	17.44	Turn right onto ME-5 N
1.21	27.69	Continue onto ME-35 S
	28.9	Turn right onto 5 Kezars Rd
		Lunch Stop at North Waterford Congregational Church
0.3	29.22	Turn left onto ME-35 N
0.08	29.52	Turn right onto W Sawin Hill Rd
2.41	29.6	Turn right onto Bisbee Town Rd
0.73	32.01	Slight left onto Fiske Rd
5.65	32.74	Turn left onto Hunts Corner Rd
6.94	38.39	Turn right onto Vernon St
0.03	45.33	Turn left onto Main St
0.05	45.36	Turn right onto Mechanic St
0.13	45.41	Turn left onto Summer St
0.07	45.54	Turn right onto Elm St
0.06	45.61	Turn left onto Winter St
0.05	45.67	Turn right onto Church St
	45.72	Arrive at BikeMaine Village at Gould Academy Soccer Field

Day 3 Extension

0.3	0.09	Turn right onto ME-26 S
0.41	0.39	Turn left to stay on ME-26 S
11.93	0.8	Turn left onto Intervale Rd
0.45	12.73	Turn left onto ME-232 N
10.25	13.18	Turn left onto US-2 W
0.03	23.43	Turn right
2.4	23.46	Turn right onto ME-26 S/ME-5 S/US-2 W
0.21	25.86	Slight right onto ME-26 S
0.12	26.07	Turn right onto Church St
	26.19	Arrive at BikeMaine Village at Gould
		Academy Soccer Field

^{*} All mileage is based off of RidewithGPS

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

The views after leaving Bridgton hint of the fun to come, as we begin our approach to the White Mountains. We ride through Lovell, with a rest stop at the Lovell Historical Society, into Center Lovell and past Kezar Lake, then skirt the White Mountain National Forest, home of Mount Washington and the Presidential Range, through Stoneham to North Waterford. After our big climb of the day up Cummings Mountain, we descend to the Albany Town House and a fairly flat ride through boglands to Bethel.

BikeMaine is Proudly Supported by:







Protecting nature. Preserving life.™

The Work of Land Trusts

Maine is fortunate to have one of the strongest land trust communities in the country. Land trusts work across the state to help landowners and municipalities voluntarily protect their land and waters for public use, for wildlife, and for future generations to enjoy. They acquire lands, build trails, develop recreational opportunities, educational programs, and foster awareness of the role conservation can play in meeting a variety of needs in their communities. Land trusts are a vibrant part of the communities in which they operate, and work in collaboration with each other, and with other types of organizations, through their participation of the Maine Land Trust Network, a project of Maine Coast Heritage Trust.

SAG Support 207-200-7845